### Attachment 4

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF VERNON BYLAW XXXX

A bylaw to an	nend "Municipal Ticketing
Information By	ylaw Number 5300, 2011"

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Vernon has deemed it necessary to amend the "Municipal Ticketing Information Bylaw Number 5300, 2011".

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Vernon, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Municipal Ticketing Information (Tree Protection) Amendment Bylaw XXXX, 2024"
- 2. The City of Vernon Municipal Ticketing Information Bylaw 5300 is hereby amended, as follows:
  - (i) ADDING Tree Protection Bylaw XXXX, 2024 to Schedules 'A' and 'B' to allow enforcement as shown in RED on attached Schedule '1'.
- 3. Municipal Ticketing Information Bylaw 5300 is hereby ratified and confirmed in every other respect.

Mayor	Corporate Officer	
7.001 120 tillo day 01, 2024.		
ADOPTED this day of, 2024.		
READ A THIRD TIME this	day of, 2024.	
READ A SECOND TIME this	day of, 2024.	
READ A FIRST TIME this	day of, 2024.	

# SCHEDULE '1' Attached to and forming Part of

"Municipal Ticketing Information (Tree Protection) Amendment Bylaw XXXX, 2024

### Schedule 'A'

Tree Protection Bylaw XXXX	Director, Planning and Community Services Manager, Protective Services Bylaw Compliance Officer

### Schedule 'B'

Bylaw	Section	Description	A1 Penalty	A2 Early Payment	
No.				Penalty	
Tree Protection Bylaw					
XXXX	3.1(a)	Damage to a Tree	\$1500.00	\$1300.00	
XXXX	3.1(b)	Removal of a Tree	\$3000.00	\$2800.00	
XXXX	10.1	Contravention of Tree Protection Criteria	\$1000.00	\$800.00	
XXXX	11.5	Obstruct City Official	\$3000.00	\$3000.00	